No.H.11027/1(II)/2024-DEO(KZL) OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT: KHAWZAWL



Khawzawl, the 7th March, 2024.

MEEETING NOTICE

In preparation for the upcoming General Election to Lok Sabha, 2024, meeting of all Political parties is hereby convened at the place and time mentioned below. Moreover, fixing of rates for **various items** is to be conducted in the same meeting.

Venue : Meeting Hall, DC Office, Khawzawl

Date : 11th March, 2024 @ 01:00 p.m.

The undermentioned officials are hereby instructed to attend the meeting positively:

- I. Superintendent of Police, Khawzawl District or his representative.
- II. Election Officer, Khawzawl District.
- III. DIPRO, Khawzawl District.
- IV. One Representative from Mizoram People's Forum, 22-Tuichang (ST) Assembly Constituency.
- V. Representatives from INC/MNF/ZPM Political Parties.

Sd/- LALFAKZUALA

Dy. District Election Officer Khawzawl District, Khawzawl **Khawzawl, the 7th March, 2024**

Memo No.H.11027/1(II)/2024-DEO(KZL)

Copy to:

- 1. Joint Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram for kind information.
- 2. All Officials concerned for information and necessary action.
- 3. PA to Asst. Returning Officer, 22-Tuichang (ST) A/S for kind information.
- 4. Website Manager, Election Branch for kind upload in the office website.

:

hustan

Dy. District Election Officer Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

Website : deokhawzawl.mizoram.gov.in Email : deokhawzawl@gmail.com